

Service Manual Addendum

Visit Coinup.com for the most up to date Fee Schedule and Operator Agreement

CoinUp® Fee Schedule

Pricing is subject to change without notice.

For online features, CoinUp® collects a monthly subscription. Additional fees are collected by CoinUp®, but are passed along. Cellular Service fees are passed along to cellular provider, credit card fees are passed along to credit card companies, and tournament prize funding paid for by the players is passed along to any winners. The Operator portion can be adjusted as noted, using coinup.com - under the Game Machines section, or at the game – in Diagnostic menu system, within Operator Adjustments, in Player Cost. Adjustments should be made to each individual game.

Service	Operator Portion	Who Pays	Additional Information
Arcade Mode Basic Play			
1-Trek (3 sites 1 bonus)	\$1.00	Player, at game	Operator portion is adjustable
Adventure (3-Treks)	\$3.00	Player, at game	Operator portion is adjustable
Shootout (1-trek or adv)	x2	Player, at game	Operator portion is adjustable
Showdown (1-Treks)	\$1.00	Player, at game	Operator portion is adjustable
Bonus Only (4 bonuses)	\$1.00	Player, at game	Operator portion is adjustable
Classic Tournament			
Operator Created Trny	*	Player, at game	Custom created via coinup.com

^{*}Operator is free to customize length of tournament, cost, and prizes.

Service	Operator Portion	CoinUp [®] Portion	Who Pays	Additional Information
CoinUp® Sponsored Content				
Ranked Play	\$1.00	\$0.00	Player, at game	Operator portion NOT adjustable
Instant Tourney	\$1.00	+\$1.00*	Player, at game	Operator portion NOT adjustable
High Stakes Instant Tourney	\$1.00	+\$10.00*	Player, at game	Operator portion NOT adjustable
National Trny (1-trek)	\$1.00	*	Player, at game	Operator portion NOT adjustable
National Trny (2-trek)	\$2.00	*	Player, at game	Operator portion NOT adjustable
National Trny (3-trek)	\$3.00	*	Player, at game	Operator portion NOT adjustable
Premium Content	**	**	Player, at game	Operator portion NOT adjustable

^{*}CoinUp® collects a funding fee for tournaments, which is paid out as prizes to the players. For national tournaments, these funding fees may vary from tournament to tournament.

^{**} Premium Content Pricing may vary and is based on a revenue sharing model. Coinup® collects a portion of revenue as a funding fee.

Service	Cost	Who Pays	Additional Information
CoinUp® Service - Per unit			
Coinup Subscription*	\$24.99	Operator	Taxes may apply
Upgrade Subscription**	\$14.99	Operator	Taxes may apply
Cellular Service ***	\$9.99	Operator	Pass through service fees
Credit Card Fees****	2% + fixed fees	Operator	Pass through service fees
Tournament Funding Fees	Varies	Operator	Pass through prize funding to player.
			Total cost varies based on player usage.
Premium Content Funding	Varies	Operator	Total cost varies based on player usage.

^{*}This is the monthly service fee to CoinUp® which is accrued at a rate of \$0.82 per day.







^{**} This is a monthly upgrade fee providing 3 years of content updates for Big Buck Wild.

^{***} Cellular Service is collected by CoinUp $^{\circ}$, passed along to cellular provider.

^{****}This is a flat percent of monthly usage plus a fixed fee per transaction, collected by CoinUp®, passed along to the credit card companies.



Service Manual Addendum

Visit Coinup.com for the most up to date Fee Schedule and Operator Agreement

Accounting Guidelines

After the close of each billing cycle, the monthly CoinUp® billing statement, itemizing the costs of online services, is viewable through the operator account at www.coinup.com.

The statement shows the approximate date of the automatic debit, allowing time to deposit appropriate funds. The automatic debit charges the bank account submitted on your debit account form.

CoinUp® honors company checks but must receive them three or more business days before the debit date. Late or delinquent deposits may exclude a game from access to online features and incur late fees.

Term of Service for each unit

By registering a game with CoinUp®, You agree to keep the game unit online and pay the Monthly CoinUp Service fee for a period of twelve (12) months (the "*Initial Period*"). At any point after the Initial Period, You may have your game unit taken offline by contacting Play Mechanix at which point, Your current fees for that game unit are still due but no further CoinUp Fees will accrue for this game unit. If you choose to take your game unit offline, before the end of the Initial Period, a fee of \$300, less the amount of Monthly CoinUp Service fees already paid for this game unit, will be charged to your account. Initial Period will be extended by the amount of days that Monthly CoinUp Service fee may be suspended, during the Initial Period.

Monthly Coinup Service and Monthly Cellular Service fees are prorated during the first month according to the number of days after which the unit is first registered/activated. After this initial month, both Monthly Coinup Service and Monthly Cellular Service fees are billed in their entirety. These fees will be billed recurirngly each month, until cancelled by taking the unit offline, as stipulated above. Early termination and/or cancellation fees may apply.

Monthly Coinup Upgrade fees are billed monthly in their entirety. These fees are billed recurringly each month, for a period of three years (36 months), or until cancelled by taking the unit offline, as stipulated above. Early termination and/or cancellation fees may apply.









Service Manual Addendum

Visit Coinup.com for the most up to date Fee Schedule and Operator Agreement

Premium Content Fee Schedule

Pricing is subject to change without notice.

Premium content appears in the game under the Big Buck Presents heading. These game modes provide new and unique experiences for the players. For these features, the revenue generated by the player cost is shared between the operator and CoinUp®.

Service	Operator Portion	CoinUp [®] Portion	Operator Loyalty*	Who Pays	Additional Information
CoinUp® Premium Content					
In Case of Zombies: Doe of the Dead	\$0.50	+\$0.50	30%	Player, at	Operator portion NOT adjustable
Start Cost			\$0.15	game	
In Case of Zombies: Doe of the Dead	\$0.50	+\$0.50	30%	Player, at	Operator portion NOT adjustable
Continue Cost			\$0.15	game	
Duck Dynasty Start Cost	\$0.50	+\$0.50	15%	Player, at	Operator portion NOT adjustable
			\$0.075	game	
Duck Dynasty Continue Cost	\$0.75	+\$0.25	0%	Player, at	Operator portion NOT adjustable
				game	

^{*} Operator Loyalty credit is a percent refund of the CoinUp® Portion to the operator, which is calculated at the time of billing based on total usage per unit.

Premium Content Buyout

Pricing is subject to change without notice.

Buyout options are available for premium content, on a per unit basis. By paying a one-time flat fixed fee, the CoinUp® portion of start/continue costs are removed.

Service	CoinUp [®] Portion	Who Pays	Additional Information		
CoinUp® Premium Content					
In Case of Zombies: Doe of the Dead	\$999	Operator	Taxes may apply		
Buyout					
Duck Dynasty Buyout	\$499	Operator	Taxes may apply		

Term of Buyout for each unit

Upon buyout, You agree to keep the game unit online for a period of twelve (12) months (the "Early Termination Period"). At any point during the Early Termination Period, You may have your game unit taken offline by contacting Play Mechanix; at which point, Your current fees for that game unit are still due, but no further CoinUp Fees will accrue for this game unit. Early Termination Period will be extended, by an equal amount of days, if Monthly CoinUp Service is ever suspended. If you choose to take your game unit offline during the Early Termination Period, an Early Termination fee will be charged to your account. This fee is reduced for each full month of online operation. Early Termination fees apply for each buyout option per unit.

Service	CoinUp [®] Portion	Monthly Decay	Who Pays	Additional Information			
CoinUp® Premium Content Buyout – Early Termination Fees							
In Case of Zombies: Doe of the Dead	\$200	~\$16.67	Operator	Taxes may apply			
Buyout							
Duck Dynasty Buyout	\$100	~\$8.33	Operator	Taxes may apply			





